JCM 418 Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
418 Fabricated Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve (IPS Outlet)
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
(IN.)
SLEEVE
O.D. RANGE

shop coat and alloy bolts. Epoxy coating and stainless steel bolts are
available at an additional charge.
HOW TO ORDER - JCM 418
Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
1. Determine O.D. of pipe and out-
let size.
2. Check listing to determine order num-
ber. If size is not listed, order by pipe
O.D. size.
EXAMPLE:
For 24” Cast Iron with 25.80 O.D. with
3”IP outlet, order: 418-2580 x 17IP.
For All Stainless Steel Fabrication, order:
438-2580 x 17IP.
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 418 Fabricated Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
Service fittings shall be the high strength type fabricated of a minimum of ASTM 283 Grade C
Steel, which conforms to and reinforces the pipe. Sleeve shall be minimum 8" wide and be sized
to fit and reinforce the pipe circumference.
Sleeve outlet shall have a minimum 3/4" wide Buna-N gasket recessed in a machined groove
around the threaded outlet.
Service fitting shall be furnished with a corrosion resistant shop coat paint primer with high
strength, low alloy corrosion resistant bolts and nuts (AWWA C-111, ANSI 21.11). Optional
Fusion applied epoxy coating (AWWA C-213) and stainless steel bolts and nuts available.
Service fittings shall be JCM 418 Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve or approved equal.
JCM 400 Series Tapping Sleeves are ANSI/NSF Standard 61 Certified.
JCM 418 Fabricated
Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
Typical Specifications
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 418 Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
BODY: ASTM 283 Grade C or ASTM A-36 Steel
BOLTS: Corrosion resistant, high strength low alloy (AWWA C-111, ANSI 21.11).
Optional stainless steel 18-8 Type 304.
GASKET: Compounded for use with water, salt solutions, mild acids, bases and sewage.
Suitable for temperatures through 212o F.
FINISH: Heavy coat of corrosion resistant metal primer. Optional fusion epoxy coating
available.
SERVICE
RATING: 3/4" - 4" outlets: 250 PSI. Higher service rating available for specific applica-
tions and sizes.
JCM 418 Fabricated
Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
Material Specifications
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 418 Threaded Outlet Tapping Sleeve
Installation Instructions
* Thoroughly clean pipe surface. Check the size and range of the tapping sleeve to verify